

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.701 of 2025  Vaseem alias Happa .....Appellant  Vs.  State of Uttarakhand .....Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State.  3. Arguments heard.  4. Judgment reserved.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) <span style="float: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</span>  19.03.2026  SK</p>